
Services in the Benefice 
Sunday 17th July Trinity 5  

8:00 am Holy Communion St Mary’s Ebberston 
9:30 am Holy Communion All Saints Brompton 
11:00 Holy Communion St George’s Wilton 
11:00 am Holy Communion St Matthew Hutton Buscel 3:00 pm Evensong St Hilda’s Ellerburn  

6:30 pm Joint Evensong with Methodists at St Stephen’s Snainton  

Wednesday 20th July  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

Sunday 24th July Trinity 6  

9:30 am Holy Communion St Stephen Snainton 11:00 am Holy Communion All Saints Thornton Dale 
11:00 am Holy Communion St Helen’s Wykeham 4:30 pm Evensong St John’s Allerston 
6:30 pm Evensong St Matthew Hutton Buscel  

Wednesday 27th July  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

Saturday 30th July  

Wedding at Wykeham of David Brisk and Grace Skyner  

Sunday 31st July Trinity 7 
United Benefice Service |Holy Communion St Stephen’s Snainotn  

Wednesday 3rd August  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

Sunday 7th August Trinity 8  

9:15 am Holy Communion St Hilda’s Ellerburn 
9:30 am Holy Communion St Matthew’s Hutton Buscel 
10:30 am Morning Worship Stephen’s Snainton 11:00 am Holy Communion All Saints Thornton Dale 
11:00 am Holy Communion All Saints Brompton 2:30 pm Evensong St Peter’s Langdale End  

6:30 pm Evensong St Mary’s Ebberston 6:30 pm Evensong St Helen’s Wykeham  

Wednesday 10th August  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

Saturday 13th August  

Wedding David Murray & Lyndsey Marie Lockwood  

Sunday 14th August Blessed Virgin Mary / Trinity 9  



8:00 am Holy Communion St Matthew Hutton Buscel 9:15 am Holy communion St John’s Allerston 
9:30 am Holy Communion St Helens Wykeham 11:00 am Holy Communion All Saints Thornton Dale 
11:00 am Holy Communion St Stephen Snainton 11:00 am Morning Service All Saints Brompton  

2:00 pm Patronal Festival Service St Mary’s Ebberston 
4:30 pm Evensong St George’s Wilton  

Wednesday 17th August  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

Sunday 21st August Trinity 10  

8:00 am Holy Communion St Mary’s Ebberston 
9:30 am Holy Communion All Saints Brompton 
11:00 Holy Communion St George’s Wilton 
11:00 am Holy Communion St Matthew Hutton Buscel 3:00 pm Evensong St Hilda’s Ellerburn  

6:30 pm Joint Evensong with Methodists at St Stephen’s Snainton  

Wednesday 24th August  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

Sunday 28th August Trinity 11  

9:30 am Holy Communion St Stephen Snainton 11:00 am Holy Communion All Saints Thornton Dale 
11:00 am Holy Communion St Helen’s Wykeham 4:30 pm Evensong St John’s Allerston 
6:30 pm Evensong St Matthew Hutton Buscel  

Wednesday 31st August  

10:00 am Holy Communion at All Saints Thornton le Dale  

 


